
Carroll (MT) (16-7, 14-3) -vs- Bellevue (NE) (9-13, 5-12)
02/06/26 at BU Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Carroll (MT) 63

Bellevue (NE) 56

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 190
Site: BU Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Carroll (MT) 15 18 17 13 63
Bellevue (NE) 12 20 10 14 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kenzie Allen * 34 7-14 0-2 6-6 1-7 8 1 1 2 1 8 20
00 Willa Albrecht * 32 6-13 2-3 6-6 3-2 5 4 1 5 3 0 20
05 Meagan Karstetter * 23 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 7
12 Jillian Kanduch * 22 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 5
35 Isabelle Erickson * 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 24 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
13 Kennedi Niemann 18 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
23 Gracie Millimen 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
04 Avery Kraft 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
22 Halle Fitzgerald 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-48 5-11 14-15 5-18 23 14 9 13 5 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-1   0.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 22-48   45.8 % 5-11   45.5 % 14-15   93.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 13 3rd-
01:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Drasoni Kyles * 30 6-12 2-3 2-3 1-1 2 4 3 2 0 2 16
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad * 29 3-6 1-1 4-5 1-1 2 4 0 4 0 2 11
23 Dru Zoucha * 29 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 9
04 Joy Beran * 28 3-6 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 1 8
05 Karoline Ellison * 29 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 5 0 1 4
13 Emma Russell 18 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 8
11 Jhanel Coleman 29 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-10 12 1 1 3 1 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylee Wharton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 21-47 6-14 8-10 9-22 31 20 8 21 1 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 21-47   44.7 % 6-14   42.9 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-04:51



1st Box Score
Carroll (MT) 15

Bellevue (NE) 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kenzie Allen 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
0 Willa Albrecht 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 2 0 5
5 Meagan Karstetter 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Jillian Kanduch 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
35 Isabelle Erickson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kennedi Niemann 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gracie Millimen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Avery Kraft 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Halle Fitzgerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-12 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 5 3 4 2 1 15
58.3 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Drasoni Kyles 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
23 Dru Zoucha 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Joy Beran 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
5 Karoline Ellison 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emma Russell 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jhanel Coleman 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylee Wharton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-4 3-4 3-5 8 2 1 4 0 2 12
30.8 % 25.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Carroll (MT) 18

Bellevue (NE) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kenzie Allen 9 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
0 Willa Albrecht 10 2-4 0-0 6-6 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 10
5 Meagan Karstetter 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jillian Kanduch 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
35 Isabelle Erickson 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kennedi Niemann 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gracie Millimen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Avery Kraft 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Halle Fitzgerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-1 8-8 3-3 6 3 0 3 0 2 18
35.7 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Drasoni Kyles 8 5-6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 13
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
23 Dru Zoucha 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
4 Joy Beran 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Karoline Ellison 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Emma Russell 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Jhanel Coleman 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 1 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylee Wharton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-13 2-4 2-2 2-6 8 8 4 6 1 2 20
61.5 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Carroll (MT) 17

Bellevue (NE) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kenzie Allen 10 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 3 4
0 Willa Albrecht 8 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
5 Meagan Karstetter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Jillian Kanduch 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Isabelle Erickson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
13 Kennedi Niemann 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
23 Gracie Millimen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Avery Kraft 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Halle Fitzgerald 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 3-5 4-4 1-5 6 3 4 4 1 4 17
45.5 % 60.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Drasoni Kyles 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Dru Zoucha 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Joy Beran 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 0
5 Karoline Ellison 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Emma Russell 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jhanel Coleman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylee Wharton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 46 3-10 2-3 2-2 2-5 7 5 2 7 0 2 10
30.0 % 66.7 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Carroll (MT) 13

Bellevue (NE) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kenzie Allen 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4
0 Willa Albrecht 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Meagan Karstetter 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
12 Jillian Kanduch 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
35 Isabelle Erickson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Kennedi Niemann 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Gracie Millimen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Avery Kraft 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
22 Halle Fitzgerald 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-11 1-2 2-3 1-4 5 3 2 2 2 4 13
45.5 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Drasoni Kyles 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
23 Dru Zoucha 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Joy Beran 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Karoline Ellison 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
13 Emma Russell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jhanel Coleman 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylee Wharton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-11 1-3 1-2 2-6 8 5 1 4 0 2 14
54.5 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bellevue (NE)
09:40 FOUL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN(in the paint) 09:32 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,WILLA --
FOUL  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 09:06

09:06 MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:06 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
GOOD JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA(in the paint) 08:39 4-1 V 3

08:23 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KANDUCH,JILLIAN(in the paint) 08:10 6-1 V 5

07:48 MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,KAROLINE
BLOCK  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 07:48

-- REBOUND OFF by BERAN,JOY
07:45 MISS LAYUP by BERAN,JOY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,KENZIE 07:38

07:13 TURNOVER  by BERAN,JOY
07:12 SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA
07:12 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JHANEL
07:12 SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU
07:12 SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL

06:42 6-3 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BERAN,JOY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 06:19

06:18 STEAL  by KYLES,DRASONI
06:14 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KYLES,DRASONI
TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 05:51
FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 05:50

05:23 TURNOVER  by KYLES,DRASONI
SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 05:23
SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 05:23
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,KENZIE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
04:42 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JHANEL

BLOCK  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 04:42
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,WILLA --
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
04:22 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JHANEL

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
04:17 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JHANEL

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,WILLA --
GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA 04:03 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN --

03:39 TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
03:39 FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
03:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA 03:38
SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 03:38
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 03:38
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 03:38
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,KENZIE 03:14 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN --

02:52 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



02:48 SUB IN by ELLISON,KAROLINE
02:48 SUB OUT by KYLES,DRASONI
02:33 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by KANDUCH,JILLIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLIMEN,GRACIE(in the paint) 02:16 13-6 V 7

02:02 13-8 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BERAN,JOY(in the paint)
FOUL  by OAKLAND,AVA 02:02

02:02 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by BERAN,JOY
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,WILLA 02:02
SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 02:02

02:02 SUB IN by ZOUCHA,DRU
02:02 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,EMMA

TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
01:29 TURNOVER  by BERAN,JOY

STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:26 15-9 V 6
FOUL  by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 01:09

01:09 SUB IN by KYLES,DRASONI
01:09 SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE
01:03 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JHANEL

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ZOUCHA,DRU
00:18 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BERAN,JOY(in the paint)

FOUL  by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 00:18
00:18 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by BERAN,JOY

SUB IN by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 00:18
SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY 00:18
SUB IN by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 00:18
SUB OUT by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 00:18
SUB OUT by OAKLAND,AVA 00:18
SUB OUT by ALLEN,KENZIE 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by ELLISON,KAROLINE
00:18 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH

MISS JUMPER by KRAFT,AVERY 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bellevue (NE)
SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,KENZIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JHANEL
10:00 SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY

MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL

09:28 15-14 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 09:28

09:28 15-15 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 09:14

09:13 STEAL  by ZOUCHA,DRU
FOUL  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 09:08
SUB IN by ALLEN,KENZIE 09:08
SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 09:08

09:02 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KYLES,DRASONI
-- ASSIST  by ZOUCHA,DRU

MISS LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 08:32
08:32 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,JHANEL

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
08:08 15-20 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI



GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA(in the paint) 07:55 17-20 H 3
07:26 TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH

SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 07:26
SUB OUT by KRAFT,AVERY 07:26
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,KENZIE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
06:50 MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,KAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
06:45 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JHANEL
06:45 SUB IN by BERAN,JOY
06:45 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
06:30 FOUL  by BERAN,JOY

MISS 3PTR by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BERAN,JOY

05:56 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KYLES,DRASONI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 05:29
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,KENZIE 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
04:51 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ZOUCHA,DRU(in the paint)
04:35 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JHANEL
04:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 04:35
SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA 04:35
SUB OUT by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 04:35
SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA
04:35 SUB IN by WHARTON,TAYLEE
04:35 SUB OUT by KYLES,DRASONI
04:35 SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU

MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA --
MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL
04:17 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JHANEL

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,KENZIE 03:58
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,KENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,KENZIE(in the paint) 03:55 19-24 H 5

03:41 TURNOVER  by WHARTON,TAYLEE
STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 03:41
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:40 21-24 H 3

03:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:12 MISS LAYUP by BERAN,JOY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA(in the paint) 02:51 23-24 H 1

02:51 FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 02:51 24-24

02:51 SUB IN by KYLES,DRASONI
02:51 SUB OUT by WHARTON,TAYLEE
02:34 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,EMMA
02:34 FOUL  by RUSSELL,EMMA
02:34 SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
02:34 SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE
02:12 FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH

GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 02:12 25-24 V 1
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 02:12 26-24 V 2

02:12 SUB IN by ELLISON,KAROLINE
02:12 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
02:02 TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE

STEAL  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 02:01
TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 01:54

01:51 STEAL  by RUSSELL,EMMA



01:50 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLISON,KAROLINE

01:43 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE --

01:34 FOUL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 01:34 27-24 V 3
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 01:34 28-24 V 4

01:27 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLISON,KAROLINE

01:07 FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 01:07 29-26 V 3
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by ZOUCHA,DRU
01:07 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,EMMA
00:45 MISS JUMPER by ELLISON,KAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by KANDUCH,JILLIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:35 31-26 V 5

00:18 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERAN,JOY

FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 00:18
00:18 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by KYLES,DRASONI
00:18 SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA
00:18 SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE
00:12 FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI

GOOD FT by ALLEN,KENZIE 00:12 32-29 V 3
GOOD FT by ALLEN,KENZIE 00:12 33-29 V 4
SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY 00:12
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 00:12

00:03 33-32 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KYLES,DRASONI
-- ASSIST  by ZOUCHA,DRU

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bellevue (NE)
FOUL  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 09:47

09:47 33-33 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
09:47 33-34 H 1 GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH

TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 09:25
FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 09:25

08:57 MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
REBOUND DEF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KANDUCH,JILLIAN(in the paint) 08:45 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN --
FOUL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 08:16

08:12 MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
REBOUND DEF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN --
TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 07:58

07:56 STEAL  by KYLES,DRASONI
07:35 35-37 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU

-- ASSIST  by KYLES,DRASONI
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:42 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI

BLOCK  by ALLEN,KENZIE 06:42
-- REBOUND OFF by BERAN,JOY

06:38 MISS JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:02 MISS LAYUP by KYLES,DRASONI



-- REBOUND OFF by BERAN,JOY
05:48 TURNOVER  by BERAN,JOY
05:48 FOUL  by BERAN,JOY

SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 05:48
SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 05:48
SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA 05:48
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 05:48
SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 05:48
SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 05:48

05:48 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JHANEL
05:48 SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BERAN,JOY

05:04 TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
05:04 FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
05:04 SUB IN by ELLISON,KAROLINE
05:04 SUB IN by GODSEY,TARRYN
05:04 SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY
05:04 SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH

MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,KAROLINE

04:30 TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE
STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 04:29
GOOD 3PTR by OAKLAND,AVA 04:23 38-37 V 1
ASSIST  by ALLEN,KENZIE --

04:05 TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE
STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 04:04

04:02 FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI
04:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:01 SUB IN by KYLES,DRASONI
04:01 SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA
04:01 SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE
04:01 SUB OUT by KYLES,DRASONI

GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA 03:45 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI --

03:27 TURNOVER  by ZOUCHA,DRU
STEAL  by OAKLAND,AVA 03:27
TURNOVER  by OAKLAND,AVA 03:27

03:17 TURNOVER  by KYLES,DRASONI
GOOD 3PTR by OAKLAND,AVA 02:54 44-37 V 7
ASSIST  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI --

02:34 MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:31 SUB IN by ELLISON,KAROLINE
02:31 SUB IN by BERAN,JOY
02:31 SUB OUT by GODSEY,TARRYN
02:31 SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU

GOOD JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA(in the paint) 02:08 46-37 V 9
01:50 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE --
01:41 FOUL  by BERAN,JOY

GOOD FT by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:41 47-37 V 10
GOOD FT by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:41 48-37 V 11
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,HALLE 01:41
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 01:41

01:35 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JHANEL
STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:34

01:32 FOUL  by RUSSELL,EMMA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:32 49-37 V 12
GOOD FT by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:32 50-37 V 13

01:24 50-40 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JHANEL



TURNOVER  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 00:47
00:47 STEAL  by BERAN,JOY
00:31 50-42 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,KAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,HALLE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by OAKLAND,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by OAKLAND,AVA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BERAN,JOY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bellevue (NE)
SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 10:00
SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY 10:00
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,HALLE 10:00
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,ISABELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,KENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA 10:00

09:54 MISS 3PTR by KYLES,DRASONI
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by KRAFT,AVERY 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLES,DRASONI
09:09 50-45 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH

-- ASSIST  by KYLES,DRASONI
MISS JUMPER by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,KAROLINE
FOUL  by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 08:34
SUB IN by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 08:34
SUB OUT by MILLIMEN,GRACIE 08:34

08:32 MISS LAYUP by BERAN,JOY
REBOUND DEF by OAKLAND,AVA --
TURNOVER  by KRAFT,AVERY 08:16

08:16 STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
07:56 50-47 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,KAROLINE(in the paint)
07:32 FOUL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE
07:32 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JHANEL
07:32 SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY

GOOD 3PTR by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 07:12 53-47 V 6
ASSIST  by KRAFT,AVERY --

07:01 TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE
STEAL  by FITZGERALD,HALLE 06:59
TURNOVER  by KRAFT,AVERY 06:44

06:42 STEAL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE
06:32 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JHANEL

-- REBOUND OFF by KYLES,DRASONI
06:24 53-49 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN(in the paint) 06:02 55-49 V 6
ASSIST  by OAKLAND,AVA --
FOUL  by FITZGERALD,HALLE 05:41
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,WILLA 05:41
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,HALLE 05:41
FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 05:34

05:34 55-50 V 5 GOOD FT by KYLES,DRASONI
05:34 MISS FT by KYLES,DRASONI

REBOUND DEF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NIEMANN,KENNEDI(in the paint) 05:08 57-50 V 7

05:08 FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI



GOOD FT by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 05:08 58-50 V 8
SUB IN by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 05:08
SUB OUT by NIEMANN,KENNEDI 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA
05:08 SUB OUT by KYLES,DRASONI
04:55 TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE

STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 04:55
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,KENZIE(in the paint) 04:40 60-50 V 10
SUB IN by ALLEN,KENZIE 04:30
SUB OUT by KRAFT,AVERY 04:30

04:13 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ZOUCHA,DRU(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,KAROLINE
03:33 MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,KAROLINE

BLOCK  by ALBRECHT,WILLA 03:33
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
02:55 60-54 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ZOUCHA,DRU(in the paint)
02:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:53 SUB IN by KYLES,DRASONI
02:53 SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by OAKLAND,AVA 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL

02:10 MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
BLOCK  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN 02:10

-- REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH
02:06 60-56 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,KENZIE(in the paint) 01:36 62-56 V 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:34

01:22 SUB IN by BERAN,JOY
01:22 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JHANEL
01:13 TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH

STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 01:12
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,KENZIE 00:44
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA --

00:34 FOUL  by ZOUCHA,DRU
00:27 FOUL  by RUSSELL,EMMA
00:26 FOUL  by ZOUCHA,DRU

GOOD FT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 00:26 63-56 V 7
MISS FT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,EMMA
00:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:17 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,EMMA

STEAL  by ALLEN,KENZIE 00:16


